
2017 SEMC Officers & Council 
 

Officers 
 
President: 
Darcie MacMahon  
Director of Exhibits & Public 
Programs 
Florida Museum of Natural 
History 
Gainesville, FL 32611 
352.273.2053 
352.562.9461/c 
dmacmahon@flmnh.ufl.edu 
 
Vice President: 
Dawn Hammatt  
New Orleans, LA 70116 
504.315.0224/c 
scgumbo@gmail.com  
 
Secretary: 
Robin Seage Person  
(2

nd
 Term) 

Branch Director 
Historic Jefferson College 
PO Box 700 
Washington, MS 39190 
601.442.2901 
662.515.0490/c 
rperson@mdah.state.ms.us
/ rsperson@cableone.net 
 
Treasurer: 
Robin Reed (2

nd
 Term) 

Director 
Fort Monroe Casemate  
20 Bernard Road  
Fort Monroe , VA 23651 
757.690.8062 
rreed@fmauthority.com  
 
Past President: 
David Butler  
Executive Director 
Knoxville Museum of Art 
1050 World's Fair Park 
Knoxville, TN 37916-1653 
865.524.1260 
865.617.2117/c 
dbutler@knoxart.org 
 
 

 
 
Terms expire October 2017 
 
 
Catherine Pears (1

st
 Term) 

Executive Director 
Alexandria Museum of Art  
933 Second Street  
Alexandria, LA  71301  
318.443.3458 
318.623.9011/c 
cpears@lsua.edu 
 
Kathleen Hutton (2

nd
 Term) 

Director of Education 
Reynolda House Museum of 
American Art 
2250 Reynolda Road 
Winston Salem, NC 27106  
336.758.5394 
336.782.2404/c 
khutton@wfu.edu 
 
Zinnia Willits (1

st
 Term) 

Director of Collections and 
Operations 
Gibbes Museum of Art 
135 Meeting Street  
Charleston, SC  29401  
843.722.2706 ext. 232 
843.224.0876/c  
zwillits@gibbesmuseum.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Terms expire October 2018 
 
 
Elise LeCompte (1

st
 term) 

Registrar and Asst. Dept. 
Chair 
Florida Museum of Natural 
History 
Gainesville, FL 32611 
352.273.1925 
407-443-6419 (please use 
text feature only for 
communicating meeting 
gathering information) 
lecompte@flmnh.ufl.edu 
 
Heather Marie Wells (2

nd
 

Term) 
Digital Media Specialist 
Crystal Bridges Museum of 
American Art 
600 Museum Way 
Bentonville, AR 72712 
479.418.5755 
479.263.0872/c  
HeatherMarie.Wells@crystalb
ridges.org 
 
Jenny Lamb (1

st
  Term) 

8760 Central Pike Mt 
Juliet, TN 37122 
615.483.5401/c 
Jennylamb98@gmail.com 
 
Deborah Mack (1

st
 Term) 

Associate Director 
Community & Constituent 
Services 
Smithsonian’s National 
Museum of African American 
History and Culture 
Washington, D.C.  
202.633.4513 
MackDLynn@si.edu 

 
Kyle Elizabeth Bryner 
(partial term) 
Registrar & Collections 
Manager, Museum of the 
Shenandoah Valley 
901 Amherst Street | 
Winchester, VA 22601 
540-662-1473, ext. 204 
kbryner@theMSV.org|  
 

 
 
Terms expire October 2019 
 
Brian Hicks (2

nd
 Term) 

Director 
Desoto County Museum 
111 East Commerce 
Hernando, MS 38632 
662.429.8852 
director@desotomuseum.org 
 
Deitrah J. Taylor (2

nd
 Term) 

Cultural Center Coordinator 
The Cultural Center  
Greene  St. 
Georgia College and State 
University 
Milledgeville, GA 
478.320.4010 
dtaylorhistorian@gmail.com 
 
Julie Harris (2

nd
 Term) 

Executive Director 
River Discovery Center 
117 South Water 
Street  Paducah, KY 42001 
270.575.9958 
jharris@riverdiscoverycenter.or
g 
 
Priscilla Cooper (2

nd
 Term) 

Vice President of Institutional 
Programs 
Birmingham Civil rights 
Institute 
520 Sixteenth Street North 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
205.328.9696 
pcooper@bcri.org 
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